RESOLUTION

Acceptance of Grant Awards to Duluth Public Schools

WHEREAS, Minnesota Statute 465.03 requires a school district to accept grants by resolution expressed in the terms prescribed by the donor in full; and,

WHEREAS, acceptance of the grant in accordance with the donor's terms is in the best interest of the Duluth Public Schools:

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools does accept the below-described grant from said organization in accordance with the terms set forth herein.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Duluth Public Schools wishes to extend its grateful appreciation to this organization.

Organization	Author/Contact	Project Title	Award Amount	Terms
DSACF – Scott D. Anderson Leadership Foundation Fund	Duluth Public Schools	Scott Anderson Leadership Forum	\$18,430	Funds will be used to support the annual, week-long Scott Anderson Leadership Forum.
Minnesota Department of Education	Duluth Public Schools	School Safety Grant – Denfeld High School	\$61,566	Funds will be used to support upgrades to access controls, hardware and communication systems at Denfeld High School.
Minnesota Department of Education	Duluth Public Schools	School Safety Grant – Rockridge Academy	\$9,415	Funds will be used to support upgrades to access controls, hardware and communication systems at Rockridge Academy.
Minnesota Council of Teachers of Mathematics	Tanya Jackson, Ordean East Middle School	Sphero: Imbedding Computer Science Principles into Science and Math	\$1,500	Funds will be used to purchase a set of 12 Sphero Programmable Spheres with protective cases for Ordean East Middle School.
Rotary Club of Duluth Harbortown Minnesota USA, Inc.	Patrick Moore	Duluth Area Learning Center – Virtual Reality (VR) Set	\$1,000	Funds will be used to purchase a virtual reality (VR) set for Health class at the Area Learning Center.